PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Chang Lee-Chang | 05/07/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Porter-Cable Corporation |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4825 Hwy. 45 North |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 2468 |
| City: | Jackson |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 38302-2468 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11297820 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLp
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54525.000139

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler Maddry

Total Attachments: 3

source=54525-139-Assignment-1#page1.tif source=54525-139-Assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 501278588 REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0702

11297820

CH \$40.00

source=54525-139-Assignment-1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0703

| F | orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM | 1 C(| OVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|----|---|---------|--|--------------------------------|
| | MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS (| NI | Y | Patent and Trademark Office |
| T | o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks: | Plea | se record the attached ori | ginal document or copy thereof |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ics): | 2. | Name and address of r | eceiving party(ies): |
| | Chang Lee-Cheng 9F~2, No. 31, Lane 238 SiPing Road Taichung, Taiwan | | Porter-Cable Corporat 4825 Hwy. 45 North P.O. Box 2468 Jackson, TN 38302-24 | ion |
| ا | dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | ┪ | | |
| | ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | | , | |
| | Execution Date: May 7, 2004 | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new app | plica | tion, the execution date | of the application is: |
| | A. Patent Application No(s). | B. | Patent No(s). | |
| | | | D449,915 Issued 10/30/0: | 1 |
| | | | 6,398,187 Issued 06/04/0: | 2 |
| | • | | 6,658,977 Issued 12/09/03 | |
| 5 | Name and address of any A. A. | | 6,516,684 Issued 02/11/03 | |
| J. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of applicat | ions and patents involved: 4 |
| | 0 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |
| | Elizabeth M. DeMinico | ļ | | |
| | Paralegal-Patent Prosecution | | | |
| | FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center | | | |
| | 90 South Seventh Street | | | |
| | Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 | | | S |
| | 612/766-8321 | | | |
| | | 7. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$160.00 |
| | | | ☐ Enclosed | · |
| | · | | Authorized to charg | |
| | BO YOM YOU | 8, | Deposit Account number: | 06-0029 |
| 9. | Statement and signature. DO NOT USE | THI | S SPACE | |
| • | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth M. DeMinico | nfor | mation is true and corre | ect and any attached copy is |
| | Paralegal-Patent Prosecution)2 Jem | ris | ico | May 13, 2004 |
| | Name of person signing Signature | | | May 13, 2004 Date |
| | | | | |
| | Atty Docket No.: 29281-300708 | alaas (| atta dan sa da da | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

M2:21:625762.01(Flagge & Benvon 0/28/00)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

No.31 Lane 138, Si Ping Rd, Taichung Lee Cheng ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual residing at 9F~2, hereto.

WHEREAS, Porter-Cable Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 4825 Hwy. 45 North, P.O. Box 2468, Jackson, TN 38302-2468, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by this assignment does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, said applications and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissione of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States patents and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOF, has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, reexamination or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said patents, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patents.

I have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

Chang Lee-Cheng

7, May, 04'

M2:20623310.01 (F&B 11/12/98)

PATENT

REEL: 014**624TERAT**ME: 0529

REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0705

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents:

| Title | Serial no. | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|---|------------|------------|------------|
| Jack | 29/135,703 | D449,915 | 10/30/01 |
| Quick-Jack | 09/761,522 | 6,398,187 | 6/4/02 |
| Locking Mechanism for Inclination Adjustment of a Blade of a Cutting Device | 09/921,339 | 6,658,977 | 12/9/03 |
| Locking Mechanism for a Shaper | 09/901,002 | 6,516,684 | 2/11/03 |

RECORDED: 05/13/2004 RECORDED: 09/01/2010 PATENT REEL: 014624THENAME: 0530 REEL: 024921 FRAME: 0706